# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Chad L. Felch	03/15/2011
Michael Howdeshell	03/15/2011
Eric A. Lorge	03/15/2011
Bryan J. Kumfer	03/15/2011
Stuart J. Munson	03/11/2011
Matthew Patterson	03/15/2011

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Siemens Water Technologies Corp.
Street Address:	181 Thorn Hill Road
City:	Warrendale
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15086

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13119497

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (732)321-3014

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

978-614-7431 Phone:

joann.sherman@siemens.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Siemens Corporation Address Line 1: 170 Wood Avenue South Address Line 2: Intellectual Property Department Iselin, NEW JERSEY 08830 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2008P18608WOUS

**PATENT** 

REEL: 026017 FRAME: 0548

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JoAnn M. Sherman
Total Attachments: 8 source=2008P18608WOUS_Assignment#pa source=2008P18608WOUS_Assignment#pa source=2008P18608WOUS_Assignment#pa source=2008P18608WOUS_Assignment#pa source=2008P18608WOUS_Assignment#pa source=2008P18608WOUS_Assignment#pa source=2008P18608WOUS_Assignment#pa source=2008P18608WOUS_Assignment#pa	age2.tif age3.tif age4.tif age5.tif age5.tif age6.tif age6.tif

PATENT REEL: 026017 FRAME: 0549

Page 1

# **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, We, Chad L. Felch, residing at 1862 Mike Lane, Mosinee, WI 54455, citizen of United States; Michael Howdeshell, residing at R12235 Happy Trails Lane, Ringle, WI 54471, citizen of United States; Eric A. Lorge, residing at 2102 Highland Drive, Mosinee, WI 54455, citizen of United States; Bryan J. Kumfer, residing at R13765 Eagle Road, Ringle, WI 54471, citizen of United States; Stuart J. Munson, residing at 2401 Chicago Avenue Apt 303, Minneapolis, MN 55404, citizen of United States; and Matthew Patterson, residing at 715 Deer Path Lane, Hatley, WI 54440, citizen of United States; hereafter individually or collectively referred to as "Assignor";

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Siemens Water Technologies Corp., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts having its principal place of business at 181 Thorn Hill Road, Warrendale, PA, 15086, hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in International Patent Application Number PCT/US2009/058005, filed on September 23, 2009, which claims priority to United States Provisional Application Serial No. 61/099,597, filed on September 24, 2008, United States Provisional Application Serial No. 61/099,600, filed on September 24, 2008, United States Provisional Application Serial No. 61/099,604, filed on September 24, 2008, United States Provisional Application Serial No. 61/175,579, filed on May 5, 2009, and in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned and filed herewith, entitled:

### WATER TREATMENT APPARATUS AND SYSTEM

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and

Page 2

all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Page 3

Chad L. Felci

Witness

Print Name Steven Olsen

3/15/2010 Date

Witness

Print Name MARY GRITZMACHER.

 $\frac{3/15/2011}{\text{Date}}$ 

Page 4

Michael Howdeshell

Witness

Print Name Steven Olsen

Witness Drint Name Mary J. GRITTARCHER.

IDNR: 7097 / V: 26.09.05 / B: SPE

Page 5

Print Name Steven Olsen

3/15 /2011 Date

Witness Dubmash
Print Name

Mary J. GRITZMACHER

Page 6

Print Name Steven Olsen

3/15/2011 Date

Witness / Print Name

nt Name Mary J. GRTZM4C44.

Page 7

Witness Print Name

Witness
Print Name Aaron

Page 8

Matthew Patterson

Witness
Print Name Steven Olsen

3/15/2011 Date

Witness/
Print Name

Many GRTZMACHER

DNR: 7097 / V: 26.09.05 / B: SPE